506041080 05/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6087795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECHO US HOLDINGS, LLC	10/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEON PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	430 PARK AVENUE, 18TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	C/O SK CAPITAL PARTNERS	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16647459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.646.8000

Email: mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0957.70005US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON S. BLACKWELL, PHD	
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon S. Blackwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=G095770005US00-GEONASI-BXB-1#page1.tif source=G095770005US00-GEONASI-BXB-1#page2.tif

PATENT 506041080 REEL: 052554 FRAME: 0712





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ECHO US HOLDINGS, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ECHO US HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "GEON
PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

7563332 8100 SR# 20197742382

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSQC

Authentication: 203869870

Date: 10-25-19

PATENT REEL: 052554 FRAME: 0713 AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
ECHO US HOLDINGS, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:18 PM 10/25/2019 FILED 02:18 PM 10/25/2019 SR 20197742382 - File Number 7563332

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation (the "Amended Certificate") of Echo US Holdings, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of October 25, 2019 has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized person in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-206 and Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, in order to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation of the Company (the "Certificate"), filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 15, 2019 under the name of Echo US Holdings, LLC.

The Certificate of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

GEON Performance Solutions, LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended are:

The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801

THIRD: The Amended Certificate shall be effective upon filing.

Executed on October 25, 2019.

By: /s/ John A. Norris
Name: John A. Norris
Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 052554 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 05/01/2020